504387889 05/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4434585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCRIPPS KOREA ANTIBODY INSTITUTE	05/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABTLAS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	207-2, 1, GANGWONDAEHAK-GIL, CHUNCHEON-SI
City:	GANGWON-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	24341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14785881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 419-9350
Email: hip@hultquistip.com
Correspondent Name: HULTQUIST, PLLC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4240-295	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST	
SIGNATURE:	/steven j. hultquist/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=(295) PF-B1593 (05-26-17) Assignment_SCRIPPS to AbLTAS - Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504387889 REEL: 042611 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

SCRIPPS KOREA ANTIBODY INSTITUTE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal place of business at 1, Gangwondaehak-gil, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-701, Republic of Korea, is the owner by assignment recorded on December 18, 2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 037336, Frame 0294, of all rights, title, ownership, and interests in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/785,881 filed October 21, 2015 under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. § 371, based on International Patent Application No. PCT/KR2014/003639 filed on April 25, 2014, for "METHOD FOR REFINING PROTEIN INCLUDING SELF-CUTTING CASSETTE AND USE THEREOF" and any and all invention(s) disclosed therein (all referred to hereinafter as the "Patent Rights").

SCRIPPS KOREA ANTIBODY INSTITUTE hereby transfers, sells, conveys, and assigns to AbTLAS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal place of business at 207-2, 1, Gangwondachak-gil, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 24341, Republic of Korea, 100% interest of the Patent Rights, including the right to assert and enforce the Patent Rights against past infringement by third parties.

This Assignment is made in consideration of the undertaking of AbTLAS CO., LTD, to hereafter manage, exploit, and administer the Patent Rights, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SCRIPPS KOREA ANTIBODY INSTITUTE has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative, who by his signature warrants and represents such authority, to be effective as of and from May 18, 2017.

SCRIPPS KOREA ANTIBODY INSTITUTE

By: Name: Dae Hee Kim
Title: Acting President
Date: 26 day of May 2017

RECORDED: 05/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 042611 FRAME: 0291